

Media Contact: Laura Frnka-Davis Storyteller Communications <u>laura@storytellercomm.com</u> 713-409-1480

Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston Names New Membership and Spa & Fitness Directors

Montgomery, Texas (April X, 2021) – Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston recently welcomed two new faces to its management team.

Lori Granato recently started with the resort as the new membership director for The Club at Margaritaville. In her role, she will oversee all aspects of the exclusive membership program, which offers something for everyone, including the golf enthusiast, fitness guru, or social butterfly.

Lori joins the resort from VillaSport Athletic Club and Spa , where she served as the Villakids director. She also has worked in various roles in Katy Independent School District and was the director of children at the Katy YMCA. A graduate of the University of Houston, Lori received her Bachelor of Science in interdisciplinary studies.



Carrie Harmon Spa & Fitness Director

Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston also welcomed Carrie Harmon as the new director of spa and fitness. Carrie will be responsible for the management of



Lori Granato Membership Director

St. Somewhere Spa, the resort's 18,000 square foot wellness retreat providing an extensive menu of spa services and treatments.

Previously, Carrie was the spa director of the Golden Nugget Hotel and Casino in Lake Charles, Louisiana, where she managed all facets of spa guest coordination, merchandising, business and marketing plans, and yearly department budgeting. Before that, Carrie was the spa director of Deer Lake Lodge Resort & Spa and The Grand Hall Event Center in Montgomery. She received her Bachelor of Business Administration from the University of Phoenix.

-MORE-

Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston Names New Membership and Spa & Fitness Directors – Page 2

"We look forward to what Lori and Carrie will bring to our membership program and St. Somewhere Spa," said Lisa Fasbender, General Manager. "Their extensive experience paired with their energetic and enthusiastic personalities make them the perfect fit for these roles."

You can learn more about the membership program at The Club at Margaritaville <u>here</u>. To read more about St. Somewhere Spa and its services for members, guests, and the general public, click <u>here</u>.

To make a reservation or find out more about Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston, visit www.margaritavilleresorts.com/margaritaville-lake-resort-lake-conroe.

About Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston

The Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston, an all-suite resort, features 335 guest suites; including 32 lakefront cottages, on 186 lakefront acres on Lake Conroe. It is the first Margaritaville Resort in Texas. Bars and restaurants feature signature Margaritaville dining concepts – the LandShark Bar & Grill with boat slips on Lake Conroe, the 5 o'Clock Somewhere Bar, the Lone Palm Pool Bar, the License to Chill Bar & Café, Joe Merchant's Coffee & Provisions, and a Margaritaville Retail Shop.

Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe | Houston offers an array of recreational activities: an 18-hole golf course, a three-acre waterpark with a lazy river and outdoor pools, pickleball, tennis, swimming, boating, and fishing. Margaritaville's popular full-service St. Somewhere Spa, and a spacious, Fins Up Fitness Center, provide exceptional wellness options. With 72,000 square feet of indoor/outdoor IACC-approved meeting space, the resort can host special events and meetings of every size. Located just an hour from Houston and about three hours from the major hubs of Austin, Dallas and San Antonio, the resort is within easy reach of over 19 million Texans. The project is a joint venture of Songy Highroads (SHR) and The Wampold Companies. The Margaritaville Lake Resort, Lake Conroe |Houston, is part of BENCHMARK®, a global hospitality company's Benchmark Resorts & Hotels portfolio.

To learn about Margaritaville's commitment to health, safety, and sanitation, please visit us online: <u>https://www.margaritavilleresorts.com/margaritaville-lake-resort-lake-conroe/health-safety</u>

###